Attachment 'A'

RESOLUTION NO. 24-___

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING INDEPENDENT INSTRUCTOR AGREEMENT WITH INSTRUCTOR LUISA AGUIRRE AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE

WHEREAS, the City of Kerman Parks, Recreation, and Community Services Department provides programs, classes, and events to participants of all ages at the Kerman Community/Teen Center; and

WHEREAS, Instructor Luisa Aguirre provides instruction for Zumba classes offered through the Parks, Recreation, and Community Services Department: and

WHEREAS, the City of Kerman conducted a review of the current Independent Instructor Agreement to review terms and increase instructor compensation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kerman wishes to enter into a new agreement with the Zumba Instructor Luisa Aguirre.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated by reference.
- 2. The Council approves the Independent Instructor Agreement with Luisa Aguirre and authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreement and all necessary supporting documents.
- 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

AYES:

The foregoing resolution was adopted by Kerman City Council at a regularly scheduled meeting held on the 10th day of April 2024, by the following vote:

NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
The foregoing resolution is hereby appro-	ved.
ATTEST:	Maria Pacheco Mayor
Josie Camacho Interim City Clerk	